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General Enrolment Details

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area / agency

Ararat 110 110 0 116 4 6 126 41

Ballarat 1,250 1,248 0 1,311 40 80 1,431 424

Brimbank 2,755 2,585 62 2,795 207 414 3,416 1,225

Colac-Otway 222 218 0 226 9 5 240 66

Corangamite 146 146 0 157 4 9 170 45

Glenelg 172 171 0 180 10 23 213 60

Golden Plains 272 268 1 283 4 10 297 82

Greater Geelong 2,871 2,871 1 2,949 86 161 3,196 1,167

Hepburn 121 120 0 123 9 9 141 51

Hindmarsh 56 56 0 64 6 5 75 12

Hobsons Bay 1,296 1,293 0 1,342 51 125 1,518 522

Horsham 243 243 0 245 3 15 263 81

Maribyrnong 1,361 1,363 0 1,358 56 144 1,558 627

Melbourne 1,431 1,217 20 1,414 169 237 1,820 817

Melton 2,411 2,270 37 2,455 212 418 3,085 927

Moonee Valley 1,550 1,536 4 1,477 51 159 1,687 775

Moorabool 392 392 0 400 14 40 454 130

Moyne 174 171 3 169 9 8 186 54

Northern Grampians 103 103 1 102 6 8 116 37

Pyrenees 52 49 0 57 2 6 65 15

Queenscliffe 17 16 0 21 3 2 26 6

Southern Grampians 204 203 0 203 4 13 220 69

Surf Coast 383 382 2 403 11 21 435 157

Warrnambool 374 351 5 367 19 22 408 155

West Wimmera 35 34 0 52 2 3 57 18

Wyndham 4,751 4,744 0 5,005 283 1,007 6,295 1,669

Yarriambiack 73 73 0 74 6 6 86 18

Total for Region 22,825             22,233             136                  23,348     1,280       2,956       27,584     9,250               

Notes: "Drawer" defines age groups of children. For example, "Drawer 1" represents "0-1 year old", "Drawer 2" represents "1-2 year old", "Drawer 3 to 6" represents "2-6 year old".

"First Time Mothers" includes those mothers who have their first baby and are enrolled in the current financial year.

The Department uses a regional model to deliver education services across the state. Under this model the state is divided into four regions: North-Eastern, North-Western,

South-Eastern and South-Western Victoria.
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Total number of 
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Total
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Number of Active Child Record Cards Compared with Transfers Out and Total Child Record Cards

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area / agency Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total

Ararat 107 3 107 109 6 111 92 9 120 44 2 115 51 1 97 4 1 105 407 22 655

Ballarat 1,202 100 1,204 1,195 57 1,343 1,075 53 1,441 325 45 1,331 617 48 1,442 35 18 1,396 4,449 321 8,157

Brimbank 2,755 40 2,755 2,526 84 2,896 2,114 86 3,133 830 45 3,124 1,379 60 3,083 82 9 3,254 9,686 324 18,245

Colac-Otway 217 16 217 224 18 245 154 9 257 82 11 252 102 14 252 9 4 255 788 72 1,478

Corangamite 142 4 142 144 12 144 122 13 134 56 13 162 97 12 141 5 4 181 566 58 904

Glenelg 164 14 164 151 4 162 173 8 223 49 7 196 126 6 201 19 0 213 682 39 1,159

Golden Plains 277 46 277 222 9 225 254 14 274 135 6 270 142 18 241 14 5 270 1,044 98 1,557

Greater Geelong 2,741 92 2,744 2,702 109 2,960 2,196 77 2,965 765 64 3,088 1,172 77 2,906 49 25 2,887 9,625 444 17,550

Hepburn 114 18 120 126 12 137 105 12 126 69 6 135 60 10 124 9 2 146 483 60 788

Hindmarsh 64 7 64 58 4 61 43 5 57 22 1 54 31 3 59 4 0 70 222 20 365

Hobsons Bay 1,272 92 1,272 1,129 89 1,247 1,013 103 1,393 351 81 1,274 564 96 1,308 43 23 1,272 4,372 484 7,766

Horsham 232 46 232 218 21 221 232 28 247 121 16 224 158 17 209 16 6 179 977 134 1,312

Maribyrnong 1,255 155 1,255 1,106 131 1,236 884 131 1,216 345 97 1,192 512 116 1,188 26 29 1,206 4,128 659 7,293

Melbourne 1,242 161 1,245 1,083 189 1,173 999 104 1,228 343 63 1,057 503 59 986 28 7 903 4,198 583 6,592

Melton 2,427 26 2,427 2,040 53 2,433 1,543 40 2,540 515 22 2,434 1,081 19 2,513 160 4 2,551 7,766 164 14,898

Moonee Valley 1,350 247 1,352 1,305 149 1,365 1,248 111 1,478 398 75 1,348 687 83 1,250 22 31 1,026 5,010 696 7,819

Moorabool 378 43 380 344 28 376 281 22 388 148 20 368 203 13 356 14 3 382 1,368 129 2,250

Moyne 161 16 162 118 14 124 105 6 156 33 10 189 65 5 171 12 4 205 494 55 1,007

Northern Grampians 96 11 96 111 9 111 107 10 110 44 5 87 71 6 98 6 0 107 435 41 609

Pyrenees 55 9 55 47 3 51 51 2 58 40 2 73 38 2 57 2 1 54 233 19 348

Queenscliffe 20 6 20 19 12 19 20 2 21 9 3 18 14 2 23 0 0 23 82 25 124

Southern Grampians 193 11 199 149 13 166 131 11 175 44 7 185 127 7 206 16 5 199 660 54 1,130

Surf Coast 377 24 378 310 23 345 279 19 364 115 5 340 176 7 358 8 0 365 1,265 78 2,150

Warrnambool 343 17 345 320 27 344 333 10 441 126 18 423 189 18 449 21 5 419 1,332 95 2,421

West Wimmera 52 8 52 35 3 35 32 2 31 31 2 35 22 4 27 4 0 35 176 19 215

Wyndham 4,786 181 4,788 4,064 174 4,859 3,006 168 4,934 1,523 123 4,936 2,310 157 5,024 211 46 4,834 15,900 849 29,375

Yarriambiack 70 2 70 70 2 70 63 11 63 55 9 72 35 5 60 2 5 57 295 34 392

Total for Region 22,092 1,395 22,122 19,925 1,255 22,459 16,655 1,066 23,573 6,618 758 22,982 10,532 865 22,829 821 237 22,594 76,643 5,576 136,559

Notes: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal and Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

"Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

Totals
Drawer 1

2017/2018

Drawer 2

2016/2017

Drawer 3

2015/2016

Drawer 4

2014/2015

Drawer 5

2013/2014
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2012/2013
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Non-Enrolled Birth Notifications

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area / agency

Ararat 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Ballarat 0 0 4 9 0 9 22

Brimbank 0 73 2 16 65 14 170

Colac-Otway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Corangamite 0 0 1 3 0 2 6

Glenelg 0 0 0 4 0 2 6

Golden Plains 0 0 0 3 0 1 4

Greater Geelong 0 0 8 23 0 18 49

Hepburn 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Hindmarsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hobsons Bay 0 0 3 9 0 7 19

Horsham 0 0 0 2 0 1 3

Maribyrnong 0 0 3 6 0 14 23

Melbourne 0 139 3 14 54 1 211

Melton 0 28 5 27 73 8 141

Moonee Valley 0 0 2 10 0 29 41

Moorabool 0 0 0 1 0 3 4

Moyne 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

Northern Grampians 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Pyrenees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Queenscliffe 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Southern Grampians 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Surf Coast 0 0 1 4 0 5 10

Warrnambool 0 0 0 5 10 1 16

West Wimmera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wyndham 0 0 15 34 0 10 59

Yarriambiack 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total for Region 0 240 48 176 202 127 793

TotalAttending other 

Centres outside 

Municipality

Death occurred 

within 1 month

Stillbirth Anticipated 

Enrolments

OtherAttending other 

Centres within 

Municipality
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South-Western Victoria Region

Local government area/agency

 Home 

Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Ararat 109                110              111              112              101              99                94                78                92                81                987              

Ballarat 1,209             1,184           1,184           1,163           1,162           1,126           1,037           998              958              829              10,850         

Brimbank 2,774             2,614           2,660           2,624           2,522           2,296           2,212           1,971           1,978           1,962           23,613         

Colac-Otway 220                213              217              225              240              197              192              154              148              133              1,939           

Corangamite 145                135              143              141              142              134              148              149              125              135              1,397           

Glenelg 161                153              150              155              164              128              144              168              155              145              1,523           

Golden Plains 278                269              264              265              256              234              218              238              263              232              2,517           

Greater Geelong 2,705             2,575           2,577           2,604           2,572           2,442           2,431           2,197           2,044           1,645           23,792         

Hepburn 114                107              107              102              110              103              112              107              105              98                1,065           

Hindmarsh 55                  50                52                52                56                50                45                44                41                43                488              

Hobsons Bay 1,265             1,236           1,223           1,216           1,165           1,069           1,025           1,013           974              826              11,012         

Horsham 240                224              230              230              227              224              214              229              244              232              2,294           

Maribyrnong 1,304             1,234           1,284           1,246           1,242           1,070           999              901              834              782              10,896         

Melbourne 1,233             1,179           1,173           1,120           1,040           959              943              910              865              635              10,057         

Melton 2,386             2,282           2,259           2,224           2,163           1,640           1,584           1,408           1,216           1,206           18,368         

Moonee Valley 1,402             1,373           1,390           1,365           1,334           1,296           1,260           1,243           1,167           1,002           12,832         

Moorabool 386                359              366              372              365              316              294              235              272              303              3,268           

Moyne 163                144              153              143              145              112              135              122              82                91                1,290           

Northern Grampians 100                100              97                91                109              94                95                83                83                72                924              

Pyrenees 55                  57                57                59                55                47                48                51                47                60                536              

Queenscliffe 18                  18                18                15                18                20                18                21                21                19                186              

Southern Grampians 193                116              178              160              168              121              139              151              123              142              1,491           

Surf Coast 361                346              335              340              314              273              272              251              254              254              3,000           

Warrnambool 357                352              345              338              351              305              310              303              327              270              3,258           

West Wimmera 47                  46                46                42                46                41                37                31                31                34                401              

Wyndham 4,706             4,411           4,464           4,338           4,165           3,380           3,178           2,789           2,669           3,398           37,498         

Yarriambiack 69                  70                67                74                78                72                66                63                61                52                672              

Total for Region 22,055           20,957         21,150         20,816         20,310         17,848         17,250         15,908         15,179         14,681         186,154       

Note: "Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

Total Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations
(Non-Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander and Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)
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South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

 Home 

Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Ararat np np np np np 0 np np np np 28                

Ballarat 22 20 20 18 18 14 9 7 8 8 144              

Brimbank 23 19 16 18 16 14 11 10 13 11 151              

Colac-Otway 7 7 7 7 7 np np np np np 54                

Corangamite 6 np 6 6 np 0 np np np np 33                

Glenelg 10 10 11 10 12 10 12 10 14 9 108              

Golden Plains np np np np np np np np 6 6 43                

Greater Geelong 28 29 25 35 36 41 46 32 28 28 328              

Hepburn 6 np np np 6 np np np np np 41                

Hindmarsh np np np np np 0 0 0 0 0 10                

Hobsons Bay 6 np np 8 10 6 7 6 8 6 67                

Horsham 15 12 14 12 12 12 10 9 13 12 121              

Maribyrnong 7 6 7 np 6 np np np 6 np 53                

Melbourne np np np np np np np np np np 31                

Melton 40 36 39 33 35 22 28 16 20 12 281              

Moonee Valley np np np np 8 6 9 8 6 np 59                

Moorabool 9 6 6 6 6 6 6 np np np 54                

Moyne 7 np np 6 np np np np np np 41                

Northern Grampians np np np np np np np np np np 33                

Pyrenees 0 0 0 0 0 0 np 0 0 0 np

Queenscliffe np np np 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 np

Southern Grampians 6 np 6 np np np 6 np np np 49                

Surf Coast np np np np 6 np np np np np 37                

Warrnambool 16 17 13 12 16 14 8 6 16 7 125              

West Wimmera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 np np

Wyndham 60 56 56 54 51 34 34 21 29 29 424              

Yarriambiack np np np np np np np np 0 np 28                

Total for Region 300 272 267 264 277 218 223 169 194 164 2,348           

Notes: "Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" (ATSI) refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI consultations, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations
(Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)
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South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

 Home 

Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Ararat 104                105              107              108              98                99                92                77                89                80                959              

Ballarat 1,187             1,164           1,164           1,145           1,144           1,112           1,028           991              950              821              10,706         

Brimbank 2,751             2,595           2,644           2,606           2,506           2,282           2,201           1,961           1,965           1,951           23,462         

Colac-Otway 213                206              210              218              233              194              187              151              144              129              1,885           

Corangamite 139                131              137              135              140              134              147              146              121              134              1,364           

Glenelg 151                143              139              145              152              118              132              158              141              136              1,415           

Golden Plains 273                264              260              261              252              231              216              234              257              226              2,474           

Greater Geelong 2,677             2,546           2,552           2,569           2,536           2,401           2,385           2,165           2,016           1,617           23,464         

Hepburn 108                102              102              97                104              100              108              106              104              93                1,024           

Hindmarsh 53                  48                51                50                53                50                45                44                41                43                478              

Hobsons Bay 1,259             1,231           1,218           1,208           1,155           1,063           1,018           1,007           966              820              10,945         

Horsham 225                212              216              218              215              212              204              220              231              220              2,173           

Maribyrnong 1,297             1,228           1,277           1,241           1,236           1,065           995              896              828              780              10,843         

Melbourne 1,229             1,177           1,171           1,118           1,036           955              938              906              863              633              10,026         

Melton 2,346             2,246           2,220           2,191           2,128           1,618           1,556           1,392           1,196           1,194           18,087         

Moonee Valley 1,398             1,368           1,385           1,361           1,326           1,290           1,251           1,235           1,161           998              12,773         

Moorabool 377                353              360              366              359              310              288              232              271              298              3,214           

Moyne 156                139              148              137              140              107              133              119              81                89                1,249           

Northern Grampians 96                  96                94                89                106              92                91                78                80                69                891              

Pyrenees 55                  57                57                59                55                47                47                51                47                60                535              

Queenscliffe 17                  17                17                15                18                20                18                21                21                19                183              

Southern Grampians 187                112              172              156              164              116              133              146              118              138              1,442           

Surf Coast 357                342              332              337              308              269              268              246              251              253              2,963           

Warrnambool 341                335              332              326              335              291              302              297              311              263              3,133           

West Wimmera 47                  46                46                42                46                41                37                31                31                33                400              

Wyndham 4,646             4,355           4,408           4,284           4,114           3,346           3,144           2,768           2,640           3,369           37,074         

Yarriambiack 66                  67                64                70                74                67                63                61                61                51                644              

Total for Region 21,755           20,685         20,883         20,552         20,033         17,630         17,027         15,739         14,985         14,517         183,806       

Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations
(Non Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)
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South-Western Victoria Region
 Home 

Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government

area/agency

 % % % % % % % % % %

Ararat 101.9 102.8 103.7 104.7 94.4 90.8 86.2 67.5 76.7 76.4

Ballarat 100.4 98.3 98.3 96.6 96.5 88.4 81.4 71.7 66.5 59.8

Brimbank 100.7 94.9 96.6 95.2 91.5 81.3 78.3 65.4 63.1 63.2

Colac-Otway 101.4 98.2 100.0 103.7 110.6 85.3 83.1 61.4 57.6 52.8

Corangamite 102.1 95.1 100.7 99.3 100.0 93.7 103.5 107.2 93.3 89.1

Glenelg 98.2 93.3 91.5 94.5 100.0 78.5 88.3 87.3 69.5 73.0

Golden Plains 100.4 97.1 95.3 95.7 92.4 93.2 86.9 95.4 96.0 90.8

Greater Geelong 98.6 93.8 93.9 94.9 93.7 85.6 85.2 74.2 68.9 54.9

Hepburn 95.0 89.2 89.2 85.0 91.7 80.2 87.2 81.4 83.3 75.7

Hindmarsh 85.9 78.1 81.3 81.3 87.5 80.0 72.0 74.6 71.9 76.1

Hobsons Bay 99.4 97.2 96.1 95.6 91.6 84.9 81.4 76.7 69.9 64.0

Horsham 103.4 96.6 99.1 99.1 97.8 98.9 94.5 97.9 98.8 107.2

Maribyrnong 103.9 98.3 102.3 99.3 99.0 85.9 80.2 73.5 68.6 65.7

Melbourne 99.0 94.7 94.2 90.0 83.5 79.3 78.0 75.8 70.4 62.2

Melton 98.3 94.0 93.1 91.6 89.1 67.5 65.2 56.6 47.9 48.8

Moonee Valley 103.7 101.6 102.8 101.0 98.7 95.4 92.7 87.4 79.0 77.1

Moorabool 101.6 94.5 96.3 97.9 96.1 83.6 77.8 61.5 70.1 83.7

Moyne 100.6 88.9 94.4 88.3 89.5 78.3 94.4 87.1 52.6 50.6

Northern Grampians 104.2 104.2 101.0 94.8 113.5 90.8 91.8 75.1 75.5 77.8

Pyrenees 100.0 103.6 103.6 107.3 100.0 88.7 90.6 93.6 81.0 92.3

Queenscliffe 90.0 90.0 90.0 75.0 90.0 102.6 92.3 105.0 100.0 92.7

Southern Grampians 97.0 58.3 89.4 80.4 84.4 66.3 76.2 88.6 70.3 72.6

Surf Coast 95.5 91.5 88.6 89.9 83.1 75.5 75.2 70.8 69.8 72.8

Warrnambool 103.5 102.0 100.0 98.0 101.7 88.5 90.0 77.2 74.1 61.9

West Wimmera 90.4 88.5 88.5 80.8 88.5 94.3 85.1 93.9 100.0 109.7

Wyndham 98.3 92.1 93.2 90.6 87.0 70.1 65.9 57.0 54.1 68.2

Yarriambiack 98.6 100.0 95.7 105.7 111.4 102.9 94.3 94.7 96.8 78.8

Total for Region 99.7 94.7 95.6 94.1 91.8 80.1 77.4 69.1 64.4 64.1

Note: "Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

Total Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations
(Non Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander and Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)
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South-Western Victoria Region
 Home 

Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government

area/agency

% % % % % % % % % %

Ararat 100.0 100.0 80.0 80.0 60.0 0.0 66.7 33.3 60.0 66.7

Ballarat 95.7 87.0 87.0 78.3 78.3 58.3 37.5 30.4 38.1 34.8

Brimbank 88.5 73.1 61.5 69.2 61.5 59.6 46.8 46.5 59.1 43.1

Colac-Otway 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 46.2 76.9 42.9 50.0 53.3

Corangamite 200.0 133.3 200.0 200.0 66.7 0.0 66.7 200.0 133.3 40.0

Glenelg 111.1 111.1 122.2 111.1 133.3 87.0 104.3 64.5 82.4 56.3

Golden Plains 71.4 71.4 57.1 57.1 57.1 66.7 44.4 133.3 150.0 120.0

Greater Geelong 93.3 96.7 83.3 116.7 120.0 85.4 95.8 48.9 43.1 54.9

Hepburn 100.0 83.3 83.3 83.3 100.0 60.0 80.0 28.6 33.3 100.0

Hindmarsh 66.7 66.7 33.3 66.7 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Hobsons Bay 85.7 71.4 71.4 114.3 142.9 70.6 82.4 60.0 80.0 66.7

Horsham 100.0 80.0 93.3 80.0 80.0 85.7 71.4 69.2 100.0 109.1

Maribyrnong 140.0 120.0 140.0 100.0 120.0 90.9 72.7 66.7 66.7 28.6

Melbourne 80.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 80.0 53.3 66.7 57.1 50.0 50.0

Melton 100.0 90.0 97.5 82.5 87.5 48.9 62.2 36.0 51.3 31.2

Moonee Valley 100.0 125.0 125.0 100.0 200.0 85.7 128.6 84.2 66.7 80.0

Moorabool 100.0 66.7 66.7 66.7 66.7 70.6 70.6 46.2 20.0 58.8

Moyne 70.0 50.0 50.0 60.0 50.0 76.9 30.8 75.0 20.0 23.5

Northern Grampians 100.0 100.0 75.0 50.0 75.0 57.1 114.3 111.1 50.0 60.0

Pyrenees 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 200.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Queenscliffe 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Southern Grampians 100.0 66.7 100.0 66.7 66.7 62.5 75.0 45.5 41.7 57.1

Surf Coast 66.7 66.7 50.0 50.0 100.0 66.7 66.7 111.1 100.0 50.0

Warrnambool 133.3 141.7 108.3 100.0 133.3 93.3 53.3 30.0 72.7 33.3

West Wimmera 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Wyndham 92.3 86.2 86.2 83.1 78.5 57.1 57.1 38.9 53.7 62.4

Yarriambiack 100.0 100.0 100.0 133.3 133.3 200.0 120.0 133.3 0.0 100.0

Total for Region 96.5 87.5 85.9 84.9 89.1 66.5 68.0 49.3 57.1 52.4

Notes: "Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" (ATSI) refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

When analysing ATSI Key Ages and Stages participation rates, we recommend strong caution against drawing conclusions on the percentages of

consultations, which can be misleading as they can be based on relatively small numbers.

A participation rate of zero per cent may imply that there were no children eligible for the Key Ages and Stages consultation.

Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations
(Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)

Maternal & Child Health Services Annual Report 2017-2018

Page 9 of 19



MCH Flexible Capacity Activities, MIST and Immunisations

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency
Attended Referrals

Ararat 36 32 193 7 267 78 8 1,290

Ballarat 395 902 2,179 190 3,666 784 93 0

Brimbank 216 76 3,334 2,316 3,575 1,962 65 0

Colac-Otway 114 39 471 72 698 125 30 271

Corangamite 65 50 181 71 367 123 61 1,752

Glenelg 40 54 260 44 397 134 9 2,081

Golden Plains 137 47 351 82 617 221 27 0

Greater Geelong 581 372 2,764 453 4,170 1,548 169 0

Hepburn 94 1 266 53 414 91 11 0

Hindmarsh 0 348 248 52 598 38 4 655

Hobsons Bay 554 314 2,404 238 3,509 773 92 0

Horsham 24 82 687 38 830 205 41 1,257

Maribyrnong 366 22 2,193 211 2,790 701 80 0

Melbourne 175 156 3,063 3,168 3,048 531 0 214

Melton 362 29 4,160 1,171 4,540 1,267 59 16

Moonee Valley 712 169 1,087 587 2,555 905 76 0

Moorabool 258 55 747 125 1,185 272 24 0

Moyne 0 54 338 1 393 84 6 76

Northern Grampians 0 0 136 136 272 73 9 0

Pyrenees 0 11 130 6 147 60 2 480

Queenscliffe 48 8 18 16 91 19 0 0

Southern Grampians 42 8 281 4 335 132 7 2,046

Surf Coast 6 33 314 46 398 251 23 0

Warrnambool 134 55 596 92 876 255 61 0

West Wimmera 0 18 141 78 237 33 1 739

Wyndham 917 1,140 3,406 774 6,237 3,155 315 0

Yarriambiack 18 177 266 1 285 50 21 717

Total for Region 5,294        4,252        30,214      10,032      42,497      13,870        1,294          11,594          

Note: "MIST" stands for Melbourne Initial Screening Test. The maternal and child health nurses perform vision screening as part of a general

developmental assessment, for 3.5 to 4.5-year old children.  

Flexible capacity MIST

Opportunistic 

Immunisation
Groups

Community 

Strengthening 

Activities

Additional 

Consultations

Total Service

  Hours

Telephone 

Consultations
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Child Health and WellBeing)

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Ararat 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 7

Ballarat 9 21 53 41 22 121 726 116 2 37 154 24 1,326

Brimbank 75 130 527 192 88 888 771 779 85 281 919 249 4,984

Colac-Otway 17 16 33 40 34 33 67 62 4 40 117 19 482

Corangamite 123 42 42 5 5 164 101 50 6 54 132 76 800

Glenelg 1 0 6 2 7 8 13 4 0 14 46 3 104

Golden Plains 5 9 71 10 33 64 71 72 0 21 97 4 457

Greater Geelong 12 25 138 65 33 354 251 125 3 46 372 60 1,484

Hepburn 8 5 15 19 12 69 43 10 0 18 49 22 270

Hindmarsh 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 11

Hobsons Bay 103 98 218 123 103 325 1,138 241 15 201 1,106 460 4,131

Horsham 17 37 112 115 45 157 172 167 6 71 279 81 1,259

Maribyrnong 15 18 52 35 0 19 85 44 7 5 174 37 491

Melbourne 2 1 20 40 0 46 50 19 7 10 64 10 269

Melton 132 157 344 432 126 1,357 1,136 351 61 273 1,495 303 6,167

Moonee Valley 0 0 3 0 10 44 25 3 0 1 5 3 94

Moorabool 10 19 26 44 44 82 148 44 12 77 134 15 655

Moyne 0 0 3 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 14

Northern Grampians 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6

Pyrenees 5 1 21 7 4 16 25 6 2 20 24 10 141

Queenscliffe 0 2 1 3 0 8 10 16 0 1 2 0 43

Southern Grampians 0 0 2 1 1 6 3 1 0 6 12 0 32

Surf Coast 18 16 63 87 11 81 107 276 8 98 162 21 948

Warrnambool 16 6 16 11 1 20 38 2 0 7 20 5 142

West Wimmera 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 7

Wyndham 27 44 383 99 60 3,054 365 305 5 114 2,531 529 7,516

Yarriambiack 1 0 8 0 0 0 6 0 0 8 9 3 35

Total for Region 597 649 2,160 1,377 641 6,918 5,358 2,695 223 1,404 7,913 1,940 31,875

Notes: MCH nurses have a counselling role as a part of the therapeutic care to the child and parents, to assist with their concerns and take an active part to plan

and engage in further actions if necessary. 

This table refers to 'instances' of counselling, for example, a parent may have more than one instance of counselling during a consultation.

"DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip.

Nutrition 

Altered

TotalDevelopment Potentially 

Disabling 

Condition

Accident IllnessCongenital 

Anomaly

Dental/ 

Oral

Visual Auditory Communica-

tion

DDH Growth
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Mother or Family)

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Ararat 2 0 2 0 0 4

Ballarat 247 116 39 58 6 466

Brimbank 1,251 935 419 294 274 3,173

Colac-Otway 239 144 24 38 26 471

Corangamite 46 23 12 12 2 95

Glenelg 25 23 0 1 0 49

Golden Plains 142 47 6 6 14 215

Greater Geelong 256 237 7 15 0 515

Hepburn 199 85 7 5 1 297

Hindmarsh 3 3 0 0 0 6

Hobsons Bay 1,383 1,119 48 38 5 2,593

Horsham 202 106 39 43 23 413

Maribyrnong 101 17 1 2 0 121

Melbourne 249 365 1 21 6 642

Melton 1,690 1,121 259 86 111 3,267

Moonee Valley 135 5 27 33 4 204

Moorabool 214 275 9 18 0 516

Moyne 2 0 0 0 0 2

Northern Grampians 2 0 0 0 0 2

Pyrenees 175 52 6 16 1 250

Queenscliffe 16 13 0 0 0 29

Southern Grampians 9 5 1 0 0 15

Surf Coast 223 216 3 13 1 456

Warrnambool 26 4 2 2 0 34

West Wimmera 4 6 1 0 1 12

Wyndham 24 318 8 31 4 385

Yarriambiack 3 7 0 0 0 10

Total for Region 6,868 5,242 921 732 479 14,242

Notes: MCH nurses have a counselling role as a part of the therapeutic care to the child and parents, to assist with their concerns and take an active part to plan and engage in

further actions if necessary. 

This table refers to 'instances' of counselling, for example, a parent may have more than one instance of counselling during a consultation.

Emotional Physical Social 

Interaction 

Impaired

Family 

Planning

TotalFamily

Violence
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Child Health and Wellbeing)

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Total

Ararat 2 2 8 34 0 2 3 15 1 1 4 5 0 77

Ballarat 37 56 92 230 21 71 128 197 1 33 15 19 9 909

Brimbank 169 415 684 162 39 238 736 1,064 26 30 246 116 27 3,952

Colac-Otway 16 17 50 31 3 8 45 16 0 9 24 16 0 235

Corangamite 61 6 23 1 1 23 23 5 0 23 0 0 0 166

Glenelg 6 12 12 8 4 2 15 6 0 30 6 26 0 127

Golden Plains 32 42 53 60 14 9 31 56 0 5 19 12 1 334

Greater Geelong 43 92 75 177 12 48 81 74 0 24 21 15 5 667

Hepburn 0 2 1 5 1 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 1 22

Hindmarsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hobsons Bay 15 14 46 24 5 6 75 15 0 5 2 17 0 224

Horsham 1 7 8 1 0 7 15 1 0 3 1 2 0 46

Maribyrnong 22 45 19 57 3 24 21 11 0 2 10 11 5 230

Melbourne 47 67 94 180 3 47 180 98 6 28 26 37 31 844

Melton 197 220 244 636 36 191 387 256 17 47 76 90 21 2,418

Moonee Valley 25 19 33 40 10 20 46 30 1 3 8 17 0 252

Moorabool 1 5 6 9 4 0 16 2 0 3 3 1 0 50

Moyne 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Northern Grampians 2 1 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 14

Pyrenees 0 0 10 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 16

Queenscliffe 0 4 4 5 0 1 4 5 0 0 2 0 0 25

Southern Grampians 2 5 13 3 1 2 8 0 0 4 2 9 0 49

Surf Coast 10 10 22 38 2 10 3 28 1 11 7 3 0 145

Warrnambool 2 3 16 10 0 4 13 4 0 1 6 2 0 61

West Wimmera 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8

Wyndham 3 13 24 26 10 15 27 14 0 4 5 43 2 186

Yarriambiack 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

Total for Region 695 1,057 1,547 1,741 171 730 1,871 1,902 53 267 485 443 102 11,064

Notes: A referral implies that counselling has also occurred at the time of the referral consultation.

A referral is a more formal process, where a written letter, a phone call to the referral agency is made.

This table refers to 'instances' of referrals, for example, a parent may have more than one referral during a consultation.

"DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip.

Nutrition 

Altered

Dental/ 

Oral

Protective 

Notification

Potentially 

Disabling 

Condition

Accident IllnessVisual Auditory Communica-

tion

DDH Congenital 

Anomaly

Growth Development
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Mother or Family)

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Ararat 6 11 9 1 0 27

Ballarat 62 40 40 9 0 151

Brimbank 303 108 57 35 1 504

Colac-Otway 53 33 6 15 1 108

Corangamite 6 8 5 9 0 28

Glenelg 7 13 0 0 0 20

Golden Plains 26 12 2 1 0 41

Greater Geelong 62 45 16 4 1 128

Hepburn 3 5 3 2 0 13

Hindmarsh 2 0 0 1 2 5

Hobsons Bay 39 6 4 3 0 52

Horsham 6 2 0 1 0 9

Maribyrnong 16 4 2 1 0 23

Melbourne 160 108 65 19 4 356

Melton 133 178 60 7 4 382

Moonee Valley 26 13 3 0 0 42

Moorabool 2 2 1 0 0 5

Moyne 0 0 0 0 0 0

Northern Grampians 2 0 0 0 0 2

Pyrenees 7 2 1 1 0 11

Queenscliffe 1 5 1 0 0 7

Southern Grampians 3 2 2 0 0 7

Surf Coast 23 8 0 2 0 33

Warrnambool 8 2 0 0 0 10

West Wimmera 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wyndham 24 16 7 3 0 50

Yarriambiack 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total for Region 980 623 284 114 13 2,014

Notes: A referral implies that counselling has also occurred at the time of the referral consultation.

A referral is a more formal process, where a written letter, a phone call to the referral agency is made.

This table refers to 'instances' of referrals, for example, a parent may have more than one referral during a consultation.

Emotional Physical Family

Violence

Family 

Planning

TotalSocial 

Interaction 

Impaired
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South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Active 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

%

Ararat 107      107      100.0 109      111      98.2 92        120      76.7 44        115      38.3 51        97        52.6 4          105      3.8

Ballarat 1,202   1,204   99.8 1,195   1,343   89.0 1,075   1,441   74.6 325      1,331   24.4 617      1,442   42.8 35        1,396   2.5

Brimbank 2,755   2,755   100.0 2,526   2,896   87.2 2,114   3,133   67.5 830      3,124   26.6 1,379   3,083   44.7 82        3,254   2.5

Colac-Otway 217      217      100.0 224      245      91.4 154      257      59.9 82        252      32.5 102      252      40.5 9          255      3.5

Corangamite 142      142      100.0 144      144      100.0 122      134      91.0 56        162      34.6 97        141      68.8 5          181      2.8

Glenelg 164      164      100.0 151      162      93.2 173      223      77.6 49        196      25.0 126      201      62.7 19        213      8.9

Golden Plains 277      277      100.0 222      225      98.7 254      274      92.7 135      270      50.0 142      241      58.9 14        270      5.2

Greater Geelong 2,741   2,744   99.9 2,702   2,960   91.3 2,196   2,965   74.1 765      3,088   24.8 1,172   2,906   40.3 49        2,887   1.7

Hepburn 114      120      95.0 126      137      92.0 105      126      83.3 69        135      51.1 60        124      48.4 9          146      6.2

Hindmarsh 64        64        100.0 58        61        95.1 43        57        75.4 22        54        40.7 31        59        52.5 4          70        5.7

Hobsons Bay 1,272   1,272   100.0 1,129   1,247   90.5 1,013   1,393   72.7 351      1,274   27.6 564      1,308   43.1 43        1,272   3.4

Horsham 232      232      100.0 218      221      98.6 232      247      93.9 121      224      54.0 158      209      75.6 16        179      8.9

Maribyrnong 1,255   1,255   100.0 1,106   1,236   89.5 884      1,216   72.7 345      1,192   28.9 512      1,188   43.1 26        1,206   2.2

Melbourne 1,242   1,245   99.8 1,083   1,173   92.3 999      1,228   81.4 343      1,057   32.5 503      986      51.0 28        903      3.1

Melton 2,427   2,427   100.0 2,040   2,433   83.8 1,543   2,540   60.7 515      2,434   21.2 1,081   2,513   43.0 160      2,551   6.3

Moonee Valley 1,350   1,352   99.9 1,305   1,365   95.6 1,248   1,478   84.4 398      1,348   29.5 687      1,250   55.0 22        1,026   2.1

Moorabool 378      380      99.5 344      376      91.5 281      388      72.4 148      368      40.2 203      356      57.0 14        382      3.7

Moyne 161      162      99.4 118      124      95.2 105      156      67.3 33        189      17.5 65        171      38.0 12        205      5.9

Northern Grampians 96        96        100.0 111      111      100.0 107      110      97.3 44        87        50.6 71        98        72.4 6          107      5.6

Pyrenees 55        55        100.0 47        51        92.2 51        58        87.9 40        73        54.8 38        57        66.7 2          54        3.7

Queenscliffe 20        20        100.0 19        19        100.0 20        21        95.2 9          18        50.0 14        23        60.9 0 23        0.0

Southern Grampians 193      199      97.0 149      166      89.8 131      175      74.9 44        185      23.8 127      206      61.7 16        199      8.0

Surf Coast 377      378      99.7 310      345      89.9 279      364      76.6 115      340      33.8 176      358      49.2 8          365      2.2

Warrnambool 343      345      99.4 320      344      93.0 333      441      75.5 126      423      29.8 189      449      42.1 21 419      5.0

West Wimmera 52        52        100.0 35        35        100.0 32        31        103.2 31        35        88.6 22        27        81.5 4 35        11.4

Wyndham 4,786   4,788   100.0 4,064   4,859   83.6 3,006   4,934   60.9 1,523   4,936   30.9 2,310   5,024   46.0 211      4,834   4.4

Yarriambiack 70        70        100.0 70        70        100.0 63        63        100.0 55        72        76.4 35        60        58.3 2          57        3.5

Total for Region 22,092 22,122 99.9 19,925 22,459 88.7 16,655 23,573 70.7 6,618   22,982 28.8 10,532 22,829 46.1 821      22,594 3.6

Notes: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal and Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

"Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

"Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

Total Participation Rates for Attendance
(Non Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander and Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander)

0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old 4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old
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Breastfeeding Counts

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency
On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months

Ararat 111         86 86 61 41 6 5 6 8

Ballarat 1,343      175 156 309 179 9 10 38 221

Brimbank 2,896      2,186 1,864 1,289 361 593 701 562 1,023

Colac-Otway 245         103 175 120 84 12 17 13 21

Corangamite 144         103 106 93 56 7 5 6 18

Glenelg 162         117 102 79 36 7 10 9 24

Golden Plains 225         179 173 132 100 13 9 8 9

Greater Geelong 2,960      2,177 1,974 1,473 515 199 222 214 706

Hepburn 137         31 29 39 45 2 2 1 15

Hindmarsh 61           24 36 19 12 4 3 1 0

Hobsons Bay 1,247      1,001 981 723 396 138 117 110 228

Horsham 221         145 152 118 47 9 7 10 58

Maribyrnong 1,236      1,090 1,017 840 345 86 93 109 335

Melbourne 1,173      825 797 706 591 266 285 209 149

Melton 2,433      1,640 1,343 916 247 498 586 417 668

Moonee Valley 1,365      1,224 1,125 868 394 147 126 109 327

Moorabool 376         265 240 160 73 22 27 14 57

Moyne 124         126 112 94 56 3 3 7 19

Northern Grampians 111         76 71 49 20 6 7 8 18

Pyrenees 51           44 39 30 20 1 3 1 2

Queenscliffe 19           15 17 15 4 0 1 0 11

Southern Grampians 166         111 59 74 14 19 8 11 36

Surf Coast 345         267 255 222 124 8 10 12 58

Warrnambool 344         256 264 192 55 10 17 27 113

West Wimmera 35           31 24 19 14 3 0 3 4

Wyndham 4,859      3,435 3,067 2,102 871 558 524 444 838

Yarriambiack 70           46 48 30 10 3 3 3 17

Total for Region 22,459    15,778 14,312 10,772 4,710 2,629 2,801 2,352 4,983

Partially Breastfed
Total 

Record Cards 

Drawer 2

Fully Breastfed
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Breastfeeding Rates

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

On Discharge

%

At 2 weeks

%

At 3 Months

%

At 6 Months

%

On Discharge

%

At 2 weeks

%

At 3 Months

%

At 6 Months

%

Ararat 111          77.5 77.5 55.0 36.9 5.4 4.5 5.4 7.2

Ballarat 1,343       13.0 11.6 23.0 13.3 0.7 0.7 2.8 16.5

Brimbank 2,896       75.5 64.4 44.5 12.5 20.5 24.2 19.4 35.3

Colac-Otway 245          42.0 71.4 49.0 34.3 4.9 6.9 5.3 8.6

Corangamite 144          71.5 73.6 64.6 38.9 4.9 3.5 4.2 12.5

Glenelg 162          72.2 63.0 48.8 22.2 4.3 6.2 5.6 14.8

Golden Plains 225          79.6 76.9 58.7 44.4 5.8 4.0 3.6 4.0

Greater Geelong 2,960       73.5 66.7 49.8 17.4 6.7 7.5 7.2 23.9

Hepburn 137          22.6 21.2 28.5 32.8 1.5 1.5 0.7 10.9

Hindmarsh 61            39.3 59.0 31.1 19.7 6.6 4.9 1.6 0.0

Hobsons Bay 1,247       80.3 78.7 58.0 31.8 11.1 9.4 8.8 18.3

Horsham 221          65.6 68.8 53.4 21.3 4.1 3.2 4.5 26.2

Maribyrnong 1,236       88.2 82.3 68.0 27.9 7.0 7.5 8.8 27.1

Melbourne 1,173       70.3 67.9 60.2 50.4 22.7 24.3 17.8 12.7

Melton 2,433       67.4 55.2 37.6 10.2 20.5 24.1 17.1 27.5

Moonee Valley 1,365       89.7 82.4 63.6 28.9 10.8 9.2 8.0 24.0

Moorabool 376          70.5 63.8 42.6 19.4 5.9 7.2 3.7 15.2

Moyne 124          101.6 90.3 75.8 45.2 2.4 2.4 5.6 15.3

Northern Grampians 111          68.5 64.0 44.1 18.0 5.4 6.3 7.2 16.2

Pyrenees 51            86.3 76.5 58.8 39.2 2.0 5.9 2.0 3.9

Queenscliffe 19            78.9 89.5 78.9 21.1 0.0 5.3 0.0 57.9

Southern Grampians 166          66.9 35.5 44.6 8.4 11.4 4.8 6.6 21.7

Surf Coast 345          77.4 73.9 64.3 35.9 2.3 2.9 3.5 16.8

Warrnambool 344          74.4 76.7 55.8 16.0 2.9 4.9 7.8 32.8

West Wimmera 35            88.6 68.6 54.3 40.0 8.6 0.0 8.6 11.4

Wyndham 4,859       70.7 63.1 43.3 17.9 11.5 10.8 9.1 17.2

Yarriambiack 70            65.7 68.6 42.9 14.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 24.3

Total for Region 22,459     70.3 63.7 48.0 21.0 11.7 12.5 10.5 22.2

Fully Breastfed Partially Breastfed
Total 

Record Cards 

Drawer 2
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Number of Child Record Cards: Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander, and Total

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Ararat np 107 np 111 np 120 np 115 np 97 0 105 14 655 2.1

Ballarat 23 1,204 25 1,343 21 1,441 15 1,331 31 1,442 19 1,396 134 8,157 1.6

Brimbank 26 2,755 21 2,896 22 3,133 26 3,124 25 3,083 18 3,254 138 18,245 0.8

Colac-Otway 7 217 6 245 8 257 np 252 11 252 6 255 42 1,478 2.8

Corangamite np 142 0 144 np 134 np 162 np 141 np 181 16 904 1.8

Glenelg 9 164 14 162 17 223 19 196 13 201 17 213 89 1,159 7.7

Golden Plains 7 277 np 225 np 274 np 270 np 241 np 270 27 1,557 1.7

Greater Geelong 30 2,744 66 2,960 65 2,965 56 3,088 46 2,906 55 2,887 318 17,550 1.8

Hepburn 6 120 np 137 np 126 np 135 7 124 np 146 28 788 3.6

Hindmarsh np 64 np 61 0 57 np 54 0 59 0 70 6 365 1.6

Hobsons Bay 7 1,272 10 1,247 10 1,393 10 1,274 8 1,308 9 1,272 54 7,766 0.7

Horsham 15 232 13 221 13 247 10 224 12 209 7 179 70 1,312 5.3

Maribyrnong np 1,255 6 1,236 9 1,216 np 1,192 9 1,188 7 1,206 41 7,293 0.6

Melbourne np 1,245 10 1,173 np 1,228 np 1,057 np 986 np 903 28 6,592 0.4

Melton 40 2,427 50 2,433 39 2,540 47 2,434 30 2,513 35 2,551 241 14,898 1.6

Moonee Valley np 1,352 10 1,365 9 1,478 6 1,348 np 1,250 np 1,026 35 7,819 0.4

Moorabool 9 380 8 376 np 388 10 368 7 356 8 382 47 2,250 2.1

Moyne 10 162 np 124 np 156 8 189 9 171 11 205 46 1,007 4.6

Northern Grampians np 96 np 111 6 110 np 87 7 98 np 107 27 609 4.4

Pyrenees 0 55 np 51 0 58 np 73 0 57 0 54 np 348 np

Queenscliffe np 20 0 19 0 21 0 18 0 23 0 23 np 124 np

Southern Grampians 6 199 10 166 12 175 8 185 6 206 7 199 49 1,130 4.3

Surf Coast 6 378 6 345 np 364 np 340 np 358 np 365 21 2,150 1.0

Warrnambool 12 345 18 344 22 441 17 423 25 449 24 419 118 2,421 4.9

West Wimmera 0 52 0 35 0 31 np 35 np 27 np 35 np 215 np

Wyndham 65 4,788 54 4,859 54 4,934 48 4,936 45 5,024 45 4,834 311 29,375 1.1

Yarriambiack np 70 np 70 np 63 np 72 0 60 np 57 10 392 2.6

Total for Region 311 22,122 345 22,459 340 23,573 313 22,982 313 22,829 294 22,594 1,916 136,559 1.4

Notes: "Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" (ATSI) refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

"Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old Total0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards

ATSI 

Total 

Record 

Cards

Total 

Record 

Cards %
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Participation Rates for Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Children

South-Western Victoria Region

Local government

area/agency

Ararat np np np np np np np np np np 0 0 11 14 78.6

Ballarat 23 23 16 25 8 21 np 15 np 31 np 19 56 134 41.8

Brimbank 26 26 16 21 11 22 8 26 np 25 0 18 64 138 46.4

Colac-Otway 7 7 np 6 np 8 np np np 11 0 6 22 42 52.4

Corangamite np np 0 0 np np np np np np 0 np 9 16 56.3

Glenelg 9 9 14 14 12 17 6 19 8 13 0 17 49 89 55.1

Golden Plains 7 7 np np np np np np np np np np 21 27 77.8

Greater Geelong 30 30 55 66 37 65 10 56 21 46 np 55 156 318 49.1

Hepburn 6 6 np np np np np np np 7 0 np 18 28 64.3

Hindmarsh np np np np 0 0 0 np 0 0 0 0 np 6 np

Hobsons Bay 7 7 9 10 7 10 np 10 6 8 0 9 31 54 57.4

Horsham 15 15 13 13 11 13 np 10 7 12 0 7 51 70 72.9

Maribyrnong np np np 6 np 9 np np 6 9 0 7 23 41 56.1

Melbourne np np 7 10 np np np np np np 0 np 21 28 75.0

Melton 40 40 32 50 15 39 7 47 11 30 np 35 108 241 44.8

Moonee Valley np np 10 10 8 9 np 6 np np 0 np 26 35 74.3

Moorabool 9 9 7 8 np np np 10 6 7 0 8 30 47 63.8

Moyne 10 10 np np np np 0 8 np 9 0 11 19 46 41.3

Northern Grampians np np np np 6 6 np np np 7 0 np 17 27 63.0

Pyrenees 0 0 np np 0 0 0 np 0 0 0 0 np np np

Queenscliffe np np 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 np np np

Southern Grampians 6 6 8 10 7 12 np 8 np 6 0 7 25 49 51.0

Surf Coast 6 6 6 6 np np 0 np np np 0 np 17 21 81.0

Warrnambool 12 12 15 18 14 22 np 17 np 25 np 24 50 118 42.4

West Wimmera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 np np np 0 np np np np

Wyndham 65 65 52 54 38 54 16 48 26 45 np 45 198 311 63.7

Yarriambiack np np np np np np np np 0 0 0 np 8 10 80.0

Total for Region 311 311 287 345 210 340 82 313 136 313 11 294 1,037 1,916 54.1

Notes: This participation rate represents children aged from birth until six years with the last key ages and stages visit at 3.5 years.

"Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal and Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

"Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander" (ATSI) refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.
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